315
E
 2
.9
05
.3
.0
/0
2.
14
5
5.3 HEAVY DUTY SERIES SIZE 2/3/6
 CONTENTS PGI102
 Ordering Code 5.3.1 Heavy Duty Series
 Technical Information 5.3.2 Specifications
  5.3.3 Hydraulic fluids
  5.3.4 Viscosity range
  5.3.5 Temperature range
  5.3.6 Seals
  5.3.7 Filtration
  5.3.8 Installation notes
  5.3.9 Multiple pumps
 Performance Data 5.3.10 PGI102
 Dimensions 5.3.11 PGI102-2
  5.3.12 PGI102-3
  5.3.13 PGI102-6
  5.3.14 Double pump PGI102-2 + PGI102-2
  5.3.15 Double pump PGI102-3 + PGI102-3
   Double pump PGI102-2 + PGI102-2
  5.3.16 Double pump PGI102-6 + PGI102-6
   Double pump PGI102-6 + PGI102-3
   Double pump PGI102-6 + PGI102-2
316
E
 2
.9
05
.3
.0
/0
2.
14
  PGI102 – 2 – 004 – R  K  0  3 – 10 – XXXX
Heavy Duty Series
Size
Displacement
PGI102-2- PGI102-3- PGI102-6-
004 3.8 cm³/rev 014 14.6 cm³/rev 040 40.8 cm³/rev
005 5.4 cm³/rev 016 16.0 cm³/rev 050 50.6 cm³/rev
006 6.4 cm³/rev 020 20.0 cm³/rev 064 65.3 cm³/rev
008 7.9 cm³/rev 025 24.8 cm³/rev 080 80.0 cm³/rev
011 10.9 cm³/rev 032 32.1 cm³/rev 100 101.2 cm³/rev
013 13.3 cm³/rev 040 40.1 cm³/rev 125 125.7 cm³/rev
016 15.8 cm³/rev 050 50.3 cm³/rev 160 160.1 cm³/rev
019 19.3 cm³/rev 064 64.6 cm³/rev 200 200.9 cm³/rev
022 22.2 cm³/rev 250 249.9 cm³/rev
025 25.2 cm³/rev
Shaft rotation (viewed from shaft end)
R  Clockwise
L  Anti-clockwise
Shaft
A Parallel shaft with key (only PGI102-3-064)
K Keyed shaft with through drive (not PGI102-3-064)
P Splined shaft with through drive (only for multiple pumps)
Mounting flange
0 SAE J744 82-2 A - Ø 82.55 mm (size 2)

DIMENSIONS
5.3.11 PGI102-2
 Ordering example: PGI 102-2-...RK03-1x
5.3.12 PGI102-3
 Ordering example: PGI 102-3-...RK23-1x
bei NG 064: 76 mm
Clockwise rotation
Clockwise rotation
Shaft end
Shaft end
Suction port
Suction port
Size A B C D E F G H K L M N O
014 90.4 38.1 17.5 M8 x 15 14 64 65 67 57 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
016 92.4 38.1 17.5 M8 x 15 14 64 65 67 57 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
020 97.9 47.5 22 M10 x 17 18 64 65 67 57 58.7 30.2 32 M10 x 17
025 104.4 47.5 22 M10 x 17 18 64 65 67 57 58.7 30.2 32 M10 x 17
032 114.4 47.5 22 M10 x 17 18 64 65 67 57 58.7 30.2 32 M10 x 17
040 125.4 52.4 26.2 M10 x 17 20 70 73 79 63 58.7 30.2 32 M10 x 20
050 139.4 52.4 26.2 M10 x 17 20 70 73 79 63 58.7 30.2 32 M10 x 20
064 139.4 52.4 26.2 M10 x 17 20 70 73 79 63 58.7 30.2 32 M10 x 20
Size A F G H L M N O
004 71 50 54 57 38.1 17.5 14 M8 x 15
005 71 50 54 57 38.1 17.5 14 M8 x 15
006 73 50 54 57 47.5 22.0 19 M10 x 16
008 76 50 54 57 47.5 22.0 19 M10 x 16
011 82 50 54 57 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
013 87 50 54 57 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
016 92 50 54 57 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
019 99 55 59 62 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
022 105 55 59 62 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
025 111 55 59 62 52.4 26.2 25 M10 x 17
322
E
 2
.9
05
.3
.0
/0
2.
14
Clockwise rotation
Shaft end
Size A F G H
004 71 50 54 57
005 71 50 54 57
006 73 50 54 57
008 76 50 54 57
011 82 50 54 57
013 87 50 54 57
016 92 50 54 57
019 99 55 59 62
022 105 55 59 62
025 111 55 59 62
For discharge port see single pump
5.3.13 PGI102-6
 Ordering example: PGI102-6-...RK23-1x
5.3.14 Double pump PGI102-2 + PGI102-2
 Ordering example: PGI102-2-...RK00-1x+
  PGI102-2-...RP30-1x
Suction port NG 004-
016
Suction port NG 019-
025
Clockwise rotation
Suction port
Shaft end
Size A B C D E L M N O
040 123 57.2* 27.8* M12 x 22 20 69.9 35.7 35 M12 x 25
050 129 57.2* 27.8* M12 x 22 20 69.9 35.7 40 M12 x 25
064 138 57.2* 27.8* M12 x 22 20 69.9 35.7 40 M12 x 25
080 147 66.7* 31.8* M14 x 25 30 77.8 42.9 50 M12 x 25
100 160 66.7* 31.8* M14 x 25 30 77.8 42.9 50 M12 x 25
125 175 66.7* 31.8* M14 x 25 30 77.8 42.9 50 M12 x 25
160 196 66.7* 31.8* M14 x 25 30 88.9 50.8 65 M12 x 25
200 221 79.4* 36.5* M16 x 28 38 106.4 61.9 76 M16 x 25
250 251 79.4* 36.5* M16 x 28 38 106.4 61.9 76 M16 x 25
* Discharge port: SAE 518C, High pressure range (code 62)
323
E
 2
.9
05
.3
.0
/0
2.
14
5
Double pump PGI102-3 + PGI102-2
Ordering example: PGI102-3-...RK20-1x +
 PGI102-2-...RP30-1x
Size A F G H K
014 90.4 64 65 67 57
016 92.4 64 65 67 57
020 97.9 64 65 67 57
025 104.4 64 65 67 57
032 114.4 64 65 67 57
040 125.4 70 73 79 63
050 139.4 70 73 79 63
For discharge port see single pump
5.3.15 Double pump PGI102-3 + PGI102-3
 Ordering example: PGI102-3-...RK20-1x+
  PGI102-3-...RP30-1x
Suction port
Suction port
size 014-032 size 040-050
Clockwise rotation
Clockwise rotation
Shaft end
Shaft end
Size A F G H K Size AA FF GG HH
014 90.4 64 65 67 57 004 71 50 54 57
016 92.4 64 65 67 57 005 71 50 54 57
020 97.9 64 65 67 57 006 73 50 54 57
025 104.4 64 65 67 57 008 76 50 54 57
032 114.4 64 65 67 57 011 82 50 54 57
040 125.4 70 73 79 63 013 87 50 54 57
050 139.4 70 73 79 63 016 92 50 54 57
019 99 55 59 62
022 105 55 59 62
025 111 55 59 62
For discharge port see single pump
324
E
 2
.9
05
.3
.0
/0
2.
14
Clockwise rotation
Clockwise rotation
Suction port
Suction port
Shaft end
Shaft end
Size A
040 123
050 129
064 138
080 147
100 160
125 175
160 196
200 221
250 251
For discharge port see single pump
Double pump PGI102-6 + PGI102-3
Ordering example: PGI102-6-...RK20-1x +
 PGI102-3-...RP30-1x
Size A Size AA FF GG HH KK
040 123 014 90.4 64 65 67 57
050 129 016 92.4 64 65 67 57
064 138 020 97.9 64 65 67 57
080 147 025 104.4 64 65 67 57
100 160 032 114.4 64 65 67 57
125 175 040 125.4 70 73 79 63
160 196 050 139.4 70 73 79 63
200 221
250 251
For discharge port see single pump
5.3.16 Double pump PGI102-6 + PGI102-6
 Ordering example: PGI102-6-...RK20-1x+
  PGI102-6-...RP30-1x
325
E
 2
.9
05
.3
.0
/0
2.
14
5
Clockwise rotation
Suction port
Shaft end
Size A L M N O Size AA FF GG HH
040 123 69.9 35.7 35 M12 x 25 004 71 50 54 57
050 129 69.9 35.7 40 M12 x 25 005 71 50 54 57
064 138 69.9 35.7 40 M12 x 25 006 73 50 54 57
080 147 77.8 42.9 50 M12 x 25 008 76 50 54 57
100 160 77.8 42.9 50 M12 x 25 011 82 50 54 57
125 175 77.8 42.9 50 M12 x 25 013 87 50 54 57
160 196 88.9 50.8 65 M12 x 25 016 92 50 54 57
200 221 106.4 61.9 76 M16 x 25 019 99 55 59 62
250 251 106.4 61.9 76 M16 x 25 022 105 55 59 62
025 111 55 59 62
For discharge port see single pump
Double pump PGI102-6 + PGI102-2